
  

 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

 

FROM:  Jaclyn Gerban, Assistant City Attorney  

 

DATE: September 15, 2020 

 

SUBJECT:  Withdrawal of Item #11 on the September 17, 2020 Council Meeting 

 
 

 

The Law Department, with agreement from Community Court staff, is requesting withdrawal of 

the following item(s) on the September 17 Council Meeting agenda.   

 

Authorize negotiation and execution of Amendment No. 4 to the interlocal agreement with the Austin 

Travis County Mental Health Mental Retardation Center D/B/A Integral Care for the Expanded 

Mobile Crisis Outreach Team, which offers a first response team for mental health crises in 

collaboration with City first responders, to increase funding for the three remaining renewal options 

by $1,350,000 per renewal option, for a total contract amount not to exceed $4,050,000. 

 

The item will be before you on the October 1 City Council Meeting with a different total contract 

amount.  If you need additional information, please contact Jaclyn Gerban, 512-974-6481, or Robert 

Kingham at Robert.Kingham@austintexas.gov.  
 

Cc:  Spencer Cronk, City Manager 

       Rey Arellano, Assistant City Manager 


